Incident Date

8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021

8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021

8/5/2021

Report Number
RMP21-005851
RMP21-005852

RMP21-005853

RMP21-005854
RMP21-005855

RMP21-005856

RMP21-005857
RMP21-005858
RMP21-005859
RMP21-005860

RMP21-005862
RMP21-005862
RMP21-005861

RMP21-005863

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
PEACOCK LN / OWL DR

2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY
WB 62 53

4710 ARBOR DR

2905 MEADOW DR

5603 MILLSTONE LN

4728 ARBOR DR

RING RD / GOLF RD
5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3125 TOWN SQUARE DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4732 ARBOR DR
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2514 YARROW LN

4825 BARKER AVE

RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD
3001 KIRCHOFF RD

102 HONEYSUCKLE CT
2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

3 HARROGATE ON
OXFORD

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

Location Name

S/LOT PLOT
EVERGREEN APTS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

CROSSROADS 3

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

COMET FROZEN CUSTARD

Incident

MOTORIST ASSIST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

DOMESTIC
SPECIAL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

DOMESTIC

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/9/2021 9:14:12 AM



Incident Date

8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021

8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021

Report Number

RMP21-005864

RMP21-005865

RMP21-005866
RMP21-005867
RMP21-005868
RMP21-005870
RMP21-005870
RMP21-005871

RMP21-005872
RMP21-005873
RMP21-005874

RMP21-005875
RMP21-005876

RMP21-005877

RMP21-005878

RMP21-005879
RMP21-005880
RMP21-005881
RMP21-005882

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4180 WINNETKA AVE
3603 BLUEBIRD LN
4732 ARBOR DR

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2016 VERMONT ST
3607 KILLARNEY CT

4715(4742) BLK ARBOR DR

4718 ARBOR DR
4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 3649
ALGONQUIN RD

MARATHON GAS STATION

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
1301 MEIJER DR
3995 ALGONQUIN RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF

RD

APPROX LOC: 1736 W
ALGONQUIN RD

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

1301 MEIJER DR

4010 WILKE RD

3603 BLUEBIRD LN

3503 MEADOW DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Location Name

FRESENIUS DIALYSIS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MEIJER STORE

SNELLING PERSONNEL
SERVICES

JEWEL

MEIJER STORE

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE

LAKE

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

PUBLIC SERVICE
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
RECKLESS DRIVING
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

UNWANTED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

8/9/2021 9:14:12 AM



Incident Date

8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021
8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021

8/5/2021

8/5/2021
8/5/2021

Report Number

RMP21-005883

RMP21-005884

RMP21-005885

RMP21-005886

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3350 KIRCHOFF RD
2100 QUAIL LN

3305 BROOKMEADE DR
3305 BROOKMEADE DR

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

62 ARBOR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

4700 BARKER AVE

2702 CAMPBELL ST
3704 HOLLY LN

Location Name

DUNKIN DONUTS

WILLOW BEND ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
REPOSSESSION

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/9/2021 9:14:12 AM



