



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/5/2021	RMP21-005851	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005852	PEACOCK LN / OWL DR	S/LOT PLOT	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021		2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005853	WB 62 53		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/5/2021		4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005854	2905 MEADOW DR	KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/5/2021	RMP21-005855	5603 MILLSTONE LN		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005856	4728 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2021		RING RD / GOLF RD		SPECIAL	
8/5/2021		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2021		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2021		4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2021		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005857	2514 YARROW LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/5/2021	RMP21-005858	4825 BARKER AVE		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/5/2021	RMP21-005859	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/5/2021	RMP21-005860	3001 KIRCHOFF RD	COMET FROZEN CUSTARD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2021		102 HONEYSUCKLE CT		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2021	RMP21-005862	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005862	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2021	RMP21-005861	3 HARROGATE ON OXFORD		SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005863	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		DOMESTIC	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/5/2021		4180 WINNETKA AVE	FRESENIUS DIALYSIS	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2021	RMP21-005864	3603 BLUEBIRD LN		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2021		4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2021	RMP21-005865	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD		SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005866	2016 VERMONT ST		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2021	RMP21-005867	3607 KILLARNEY CT		INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/5/2021	RMP21-005868	4715(4742) BLK ARBOR DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005870	4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	DOMESTIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/5/2021	RMP21-005870	4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	DOMESTIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/5/2021	RMP21-005871	APPROX LOC: 3649 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/5/2021	RMP21-005872	MARATHON GAS STATION		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/5/2021	RMP21-005873	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE		RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005874	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/5/2021		3995 ALGONQUIN RD	SNELLING PERSONNEL SERVICES	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005875	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005876	APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/5/2021	RMP21-005877	APPROX LOC: 1736 W ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/5/2021	RMP21-005878	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/5/2021		1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005879	4010 WILKE RD		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005880	3603 BLUEBIRD LN		PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/5/2021	RMP21-005881	3503 MEADOW DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021	RMP21-005882	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/5/2021		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	DUNKIN DONUTS	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2021	<b>RMP21-005883</b>	2100 QUAIL LN		AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021		3305 BROOKMEADE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2021		3305 BROOKMEADE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2021	<b>RMP21-005884</b>	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021	<b>RMP21-005885</b>	62 ARBOR		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/5/2021		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/5/2021	<b>RMP21-005886</b>	4700 BARKER AVE	WILLOW BEND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/5/2021		2702 CAMPBELL ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
8/5/2021		3704 HOLLY LN		REPOSSESSION	ADVISED INCIDENT